



**CITY OF NEW CARLISLE
EDGEBROOK AVENUE OVERLAY
BID TABULATION**

March 30, 2016

WAGNER PAVING, INC.
LAURA, OHIO

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS
NEW CARLISLE, OHIO

A&B ASPHALT CORPORATION
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO

REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	
1 202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,393.35	\$3,393.35
2 202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	1175	\$6.00	\$7,050.00	\$6.50	\$7,637.50	\$12.00	\$14,100.00	\$11.00	\$12,925.00
3 202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	667	\$4.00	\$2,668.00	\$5.00	\$3,335.00	\$6.00	\$4,002.00	\$10.00	\$6,670.00
4 202	BASE REMOVED	S.Y.	667	\$4.00	\$2,668.00	\$8.50	\$5,669.50	\$7.00	\$4,669.00	\$16.00	\$10,672.00
5 204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1017	\$3.00	\$3,051.00	\$0.75	\$762.75	\$2.00	\$2,034.00	\$1.50	\$1,525.50
6 254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3485	\$3.00	\$10,455.00	\$2.85	\$9,932.25	\$3.10	\$10,803.50	\$2.95	\$10,280.75
7 304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	148	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$65.00	\$9,620.00	\$50.00	\$7,400.00
8 407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	976	\$6.00	\$5,856.00	\$3.75	\$3,660.00	\$2.40	\$2,342.40	\$2.00	\$1,952.00
9 408	PRIME COAT @ 0.50 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	510	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.10	\$1,581.00	\$2.50	\$1,275.00
10 441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	407	\$200.00	\$81,400.00	\$145.00	\$59,015.00	\$125.00	\$50,875.00	\$126.00	\$51,282.00
11 441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE, AS NEEDED)	C.Y.	174	\$225.00	\$39,150.00	\$145.00	\$25,230.00	\$125.00	\$21,750.00	\$140.00	\$24,360.00
12 441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	46	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$180.00	\$8,280.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$188.00	\$8,648.00
13 609	COMBINATION ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1175	\$18.00	\$21,150.00	\$31.50	\$37,012.50	\$28.00	\$32,900.00	\$30.00	\$35,250.00
14 611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$611.00	\$14,664.00
15 611	CATCH BASIN REPAIR	EACH	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,106.00	\$4,424.00
16 611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$624.00	\$624.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,854.83	\$20,854.83
18 630	REMOVE AND RESET TRAFFIC SIGN	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
19 638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
20 659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL					\$213,762.00		\$187,799.50		\$197,226.90		\$221,826.43